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Schedule to ATEX / UKEX Quality Assurance Notification / IECEx Quality Assessment Report  

               Number: 0703 
               Issued to: Eaton Electric Limited 

 

Cert – Qaschedule – issue 7 - February 2008 

 

Products for which the Manufacturer controls the design and manufacture of the product 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type  
Examination 
Certificate Number 

IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 

UKEX certificate 
Number 

Product category - ia 

MTL 5314 Standard IS Trip Amplifier Supply BAS98ATEX7136  BAS21UKEX0466 

MTL 5051 Intrinsically Safe Serial Data Communications BAS01ATEX7158 IECEx BAS 05.0021 BAS21UKEX0465 

MTL4514D Single Channel Switch / Proximity Detector Interface 
with Dual Output, Line Fault Detection & Phase Reversal 

Baseefa13ATEX0241 IECEx BAS 13.0123 BAS21UKEX0555 

MTL5514D Single Channel Switch / Proximity Detector Interface 
with Dual Output, Line Fault Detection & Phase Reversal 

Baseefa13ATEX0242 IECEx BAS 13.0124 BAS21UKEX0462 

MTL4541* / MTL4544* Repeater Power Supply, 4/20mA for 2 or 3-
Wire Transmitters 

Baseefa06ATEX0156 IECEx BAS 06.0034 BAS21UKEX0468 

MTL4546 / MTL4546C Single Channel Isolating Driver, 4/20mA for 
Smart I/P Converters 

Baseefa06ATEX0157 IECEx BAS 06.0035 BAS21UKEX0470 

MTL4510 / MTL4510B / MTL4513 Switch / Proximity Detector 
Interface 

Baseefa06ATEX0172 IECEx BAS 06.0040  

MTL452* Series Solenoid / Alarm Drivers Baseefa06ATEX0155 IECEx BAS 06.0033 BAS21UKEX0467 

MTL4549 & MTL4549C 2 Channel Isolating Driver, 4/20mA for 
Smart I/P Converters 

Baseefa06ATEX0158 IECEx BAS 06.0036 BAS21UKEX0471 

MTL4511 / MTL4514 / MTL4516 / MTL4516C / MTL4517 Switch / 
Proximity Detector Interface 

Baseefa06ATEX0175 IECEx BAS 06.0041 BAS21UKEX0472 

MTL4575 Temperature Converter Baseefa06ATEX0200 IECEx BAS 06.0051 BAS21UKEX0473 

    

PCL45USB configurator for MTL converters SGS24ATEX0059 IECEx SGS 24.0018  

    

MTL 7700 Series Shunt Zener Diode Safety Barriers (IIC) BAS01ATEX7217 IECEx BAS 04.0025/26 BAS21UKEX0440 

MTL 7700 Series Shunt Zener Diode Safety Barriers (IIB) BAS01ATEX7218 IECEx BAS 04.0025 BAS21UKEX0441 

    

MTL2904A Opto Coupler Baseefa04ATEX0231U IECEx BAS 13.0011U  

MTL2904B Opto Coupler Baseefa05ATEX0036U IECEx BAS 19.0095U  

    

MTL4541Y Repeater Power Supply, 4/20mA for 2 or 3-Wire 
Transmitters 

Baseefa15ATEX0032 IECEx BAS 15.0014  

MTL4541YA Single Channel Current Repeater, 4/20mA Passive 
Input for Smart Transmitters 

Baseefa15ATEX0034 IECEx BAS 15.0016  

    

Entity Spur Connector Type 9321-SC and Ex ia Spur Connector 
Type 9322-SC 

Baseefa03ATEX0108X IECEx SGS 23.0003X  

    

MTL5582 Resistance Isolator Baseefa10ATEX0227 IECEx BAS 10.0109  

    

MTL4581 Millivolt / Thermocouple Isolator Baseefa11ATEX0037 IECEx BAS 11.0024  

MTL5581 Millivolt / Thermocouple Isolator Baseefa11ATEX0038 IECEx BAS 11.0025  

    

MTL SUM5 Universal Isolator Baseefa19ATEX0022X IECEx BAS 19.0018X BAS21UKEX0566X 

    

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Digital In modules SGS23ATEX0017 IECEx BAS 23.0011 BAS23UKEX0024 

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Digital Output 
modules 

SGS23ATEX0018 IECEx BAS 23.0012 BAS23UKEX0025 

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Analogue Input 
modules 

SGS23ATEX0019 IECEx BAS 23.0013 BAS23UKEX0026 

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Analogue Output 
modules 

SGS23ATEX0020 IECEx BAS 23.0014 BAS23UKEX0027 

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Miscellaneous 
modules 

SGS23ATEX0021 IECEx BAS 23.0015 BAS23UKEX0028 

    

TFR257 Transformer Baseefa11ATEX0177U IECEx BAS 11.0093U  
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Products for which the Manufacturer controls the design and manufacture of the product 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type  
Examination 
Certificate Number 

IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 

UKEX certificate 
Number 

FS32/FS32G Fieldbus Surge Protection Device Baseefa09ATEX0180X IECEx BAS 09.0083X BAS21UKEX0564X 

FP32 Fieldbus Surge Protection Device Baseefa04ATEX0260X IECEx BAS 13.0095X  

SLP Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa04ATEX0303X  BAS21UKEX0561X 

IOP Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa06ATEX0036X   

IOP32D Dual Challenge IS Surge Protection Device Baseefa12ATEX0066X   

TP-P**-*-NI Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa06ATEX0034X   

FS32/FS32G Fieldbus Surge Protection Device Baseefa09ATEX0180X IECEx BAS 09.0083X BAS21UKEX0564X 

SD**xxx Series and SD**Mxxx Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa02ATEX0211X IECEx BAS 12.0003X BAS21UKEX0558X 

SSP***X Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa13ATEX0023X IECEx BAS 13.0017X  

The Range of Surge Protection Devices “ZoneBarrier” CAT 6 Baseefa13ATEX0257X IECEx BAS 13.0136X  

MTL5553 Foundation Fieldbus Isolator / Power Supply Baseefa18ATEX0087 IECEx BAS 18.0060 BAS21UKEX0565 

    

MTL4573 & MTL4573Y Temperature Converter Baseefa14ATEX0157 IECEx BAS 14.0081 BAS21UKEX0556 

MTL5573 Temperature Converter Baseefa14ATEX0158 IECEx BAS 14.0082 BAS21UKEX0463 

MTL4545Y Isolating Driver, 4/20mA for Smart I/P Converters Baseefa15ATEX0033 IECEx BAS 15.0015  

    

MTL4521Y, MTL4521YL, MTL4523Y & MTL4523YL Solenoid / 
Alarm Drivers 

Baseefa15ATEX0003 IECEx BAS 15.0001  

    

MTL4582B Resistance Isolator Baseefa15ATEX0195 IECEx BAS 15.0138  

MTL5582B Resistance Isolator Baseefa15ATEX0196 IECEx BAS 15.0139 BAS21UKEX0464 

    

FCS-9332-xxx Fieldbus Temperature Transmitter SGS20ATEX0096X IECEx BAS 20.0038X  

    

IOP32(D) / SLP*(D) Series Surge Protection Device  IECEx BAS 21.0030X  

Product category – ib 
 

    

MTL 9121-IS FISCO Power Supply - IIC BAS02ATEX7276 IECEx BAS 04.0031  

MTL 9122-IS FISCO Power Supply - IIB BAS02ATEX7277 IECEx BAS 04.0031  

    

Product category – Ex ia, Ex iaD 
 

MTL5510 / MTL5510B / MTL5513 Switch / Proximity Detector 
Interface 

Baseefa07ATEX0210 IECEx BAS 07.0066  

MTL5511 / MTL5514 / MTL5516C / MTL5517 Switch / Proximity 
Detector Interface 

Baseefa07ATEX0211 IECEx BAS 07.0067 BAS21UKEX0442 

MTL552* Series Solenoid / Alarm Drivers Baseefa07ATEX0212 IECEx BAS 07.0068 BAS21UKEX0443 

MTL5541 / MTL5544 Repeater Power Supply, 4/20mA for 2 or 3-
Wire Transmitters 

Baseefa07ATEX0213 IECEx BAS 07.0069 BAS21UKEX0444 

MTL5546 Single Channel Isolating Driver, 4/20mA for Smart I/P 
Converters 

Baseefa07ATEX0214 IECEx BAS 07.0070 BAS21UKEX0445 

MTL5549 2 Channel Isolating Driver, 4/20mA for Smart I/P 
Converters 

Baseefa07ATEX0215 IECEx BAS 07.0071 BAS21UKEX0446 

MTL5575 Temperature Converter Baseefa07ATEX0216 IECEx BAS 07.0072 BAS21UKEX0447 

MTL4526 Two Channel Switch-Operated Relay Output Baseefa08ATEX0083 IECEx BAS 08.0029 BAS21UKEX0474 

MTL5526 Two Channel Switch-Operated Relay Output Baseefa08ATEX0084 IECEx BAS 08.0030 BAS21UKEX0448 

MTL4501-SR Failsafe Switch / Proximity Detector Interface Baseefa08ATEX0081 IECEx BAS 08.0031  

MTL5501-SR Failsafe Switch / Proximity Detector Interface Baseefa08ATEX0082 IECEx BAS 08.0032  

MTL4541A Single Channel & MTL4544A Two Channel Current 
Repeater 

Baseefa08ATEX0321 IECEx BAS 08.0105  

MTL5541A Single Channel & MTL5544A Two Channel Current 
Repeater 

Baseefa08ATEX0322 IECEx BAS 08.0106  

MTL4561 Two Channel Fire / Smoke Detector Interface Baseefa09ATEX0026 IECEx BAS 09.0007 BAS21UKEX0475 

MTL5561 Two Channel Fire / Smoke Detector Interface Baseefa09ATEX0027 IECEx BAS 09.0008 BAS21UKEX0449 

MTL4531 Single Channel & MTL4533 Two Channel Vibration Baseefa09ATEX0102 IECEx BAS 09.0036 BAS21UKEX0476 
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Products for which the Manufacturer controls the design and manufacture of the product 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type  
Examination 
Certificate Number 

IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 

UKEX certificate 
Number 

Transducer Interface 

MTL5531 Single Channel & MTL5533 Two Channel Vibration 
Transducer Interface 

Baseefa09ATEX0103 IECEx BAS 09.0037 BAS21UKEX0458 

MTL4576 Two Channel & MTL4575B Single Channel Temperature 
Converter 

Baseefa09ATEX0117 IECEx BAS 09.0042 BAS21UKEX0477 

MTL5576 Two Channel & MTL5575B Single Channel Temperature 
Converter 

Baseefa09ATEX0118 IECEx BAS 09.0043 BAS21UKEX0478 

MTL4541S, MTL4544S & MTL4544D Repeater Power Supplies, 
4/20mA 

Baseefa09ATEX0155 IECEx BAS 09.0070 BAS21UKEX0553 

MTL5541S, MTL5544S & MTL5544D Repeater Power Supplies, 
4/20mA 

Baseefa09ATEX0156 IECEx BAS 09.0071 BAS21UKEX0459 

MTL4532 Pulse Isolator Baseefa09ATEX0157 IECEx BAS 09.0072 BAS21UKEX0554 

MTL5532 Pulse Isolator Baseefa09ATEX0158 IECEx BAS 09.0073 BAS21UKEX0461 

    

TP**-*-* Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa04ATEX0251X IECEx BAS 07.0045X BAS21UKEX0560X 

Product category – Ex ib, Ex ibD 
 

9108 4 Segment Redundant FISCO Power Supply Unit Baseefa09ATEX0127 IECEx BAS 09.0055  

Product category – Ex d, e, ib, mb 
   

937X-FB-**-** Fieldbus Barrier Module Baseefa09ATEX0184U IECEx BAS 09.0081U  

937X-FB2-**-** Fieldbus Barrier Module Baseefa14ATEX0111U IECEx BAS 14.0057U  

93ZX-FB2 Fieldbus Barrier Module Baseefa15ATEX0147U IECEx BAS 15.0099U  

93ZX-FB2 Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa15ATEX0149X IECEx BAS 15.0100X  

Product category – Ex d, e, ib, mb, tb 
 

937X-FB-**-** Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa09ATEX0185X IECEx BAS 09.0082X  

937X-FB2-**-** Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa14ATEX0112X IECEx BAS 14.0058X  

93ZX-FB-**-** Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa14ATEX0288X IECEx BAS 14.0133X  

93ZX-FB2-XX-XX-XXXX Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa17ATEX0139X IECEx BAS 17.0112X  

Product category – Ex e mb 
 

Fieldbus Terminator F93-XE Baseefa14ATEX0117U IECEx BAS 14.0060U  

FCS-9512-304xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box Baseefa19ATEX0073X IECEx BAS 19.0061X  

FCS-8512-305 Fieldbus Megablock Enclosure SGS22ATEX0029X IECEx BAS 22.0022X  

Product category – Ex e   n   m 
 

FCS-9512-xxx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0016X  

Product category – Ex d, e, mb 
 

9378-FT Fieldbus Terminator Baseefa09ATEX0323U IECEx BAS 09.0087U  

9376-SP  Trunk Surge Protector Baseefa09ATEX0324U IECEx BAS 10.0005U  

FCS-9504-17X Fieldbus Megablock Enclosure Baseefa15ATEX0072X IECEx BAS 17.0122X  

FC-9504-182 4 Spur Megablock Enclosure Baseefa16ATEX0098X IECEx BAS 16.0074X  

Product category – nA 
 

F809F Foundation Fieldbus Diagnostic Module  IECEx BAS 11.0110U  

9191-FP 4-Segment Power Supply Module  IECEx BAS 11.0113U  

918* 8-Segment Redundant Fieldbus Power Supplies  IECEx BAS 11.0119X  

MTL5511 / MTL5514 / MTL5516C / MTL5517 Switch / Proximity 
Detector Interface 

 IECEx BAS 12.0113X  

MTL4573 & MTL4573Y Temperature Converter  IECEx BAS 14.0083X  

MTL5573 Temperature Converter  IECEx BAS 14.0084X  

MTL4545Y Isolating Driver, 4/20mA for Smart I/P Converters  IECEx BAS 15.0058X  
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Products for which the Manufacturer controls the design and manufacture of the product 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type  
Examination 
Certificate Number 

IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 

UKEX certificate 
Number 

MTL4851 & MTL4852 HART Multiplexer System  IECEx BAS 14.0124X  

MTL4854 HART Multiplexer System  IECEx BAS 14.0125X  

    

HCU16-xxx HART Connection Unit  IECEx BAS 14.0126X  

    

MTL4521Y, MTL4521YL, MTL4523Y & MTL4523YL Solenoid / 
Alarm Drivers 

 IECEx BAS 15.0057X  

MTL4541Y Repeater Power Supply, 4/20mA for 2 or 3-Wire 
Transmitters 

 IECEx BAS 15.0059X  

MTL4541YA Single Channel Current Repeater, 4/20mA Passive 
Input for Smart Transmitters 

 IECEx BAS 15.0060X  

MTL4541* & MTL4544* Repeater Power Supply, 4/20mA for 2 or 3-
Wire Transmitters 

 IECEx BAS 15.0118X  

MTL5541 & MTL5544 Repeater Power Supply, 4/20mA for 2 or 3-
Wire Transmitters 

 IECEx BAS 15.0119X  

MTL4541S, MTL4541T, MTL4544S & MTL4544D Repeater Power 
Supply, 4/20mA 

 IECEx BAS 15.0120X  

MTL5541S, MTL5544S & MTL5544D Repeater Power Supply, 
4/20mA 

 IECEx BAS 15.0121X  

    

MTL4582B Resistance Isolator  IECEx BAS 15.0140X  

MTL5582B Resistance Isolator  IECEx BAS 15.0141X  

    

MA15E Range AC and DC Power Surge Protective Device with 
Filter 

 IECEx BAS 19.0076X  

Product category – nA   nC 
 

MTL4514D Single Channel Switch / Proximity Detector Interface 
with Dual Output, Line Fault Detection & Phase Reversal 

 IECEx BAS 14.0036X  

MTL5514D Single Channel Switch / Proximity Detector Interface 
with Dual Output, Line Fault Detection & Phase Reversal 

 IECEx BAS 14.0037X  

MTL4514N Switch / Proximity Detector Interface with Line Fault 
Detection Alarm 

 IECEx BAS 15.0061X  

MTL5314 Standard I.S. Trip Amplifier Supply  IECEx BAS 15.0144X  

Product category – ia    t 
 

TP**-*-* Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa04ATEX0251X IECEx BAS 07.0045X BAS21UKEX0560X 

Product category – d 
 

TP48 and TP32 Range of Surge Protection Devices Baseefa04ATEX0053X IECEx BAS 15.0056X BAS21UKEX0559X 

TP-P**-*-NDI  Range of Surge Protection Devices Baseefa06ATEX0035X  BAS21UKEX0562X 

Product category – e 
 

FS32 & FS32G Surge Protection Device  IECEx BAS 17.0015X  

MTL-YOKNIO Backplanes  IECEx BAS 15.0096X  

MTL-YOKSNIO Backplanes Baseefa15ATEX0238X IECEx BAS 15.0160X  

MTL5553 Foundation Fieldbus Isolator / Power Supply  IECEx BAS 22.0042X  

Product category – ec 
 

MA15E Range AC and DC Power Surge Protective Device with 
Filter 

 IECEx BAS 19.0075X  

SD**xxx  & SD**Mxx Series Surge Protection Devices  IECEx BAS 19.0108X  

Product category – Ex ec nA 
 

FCS-9504-xxx, FCS-9508-xxx & FCS-9512-xxx MTL Foundation  IECEx BAS 17.0045X  
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Products for which the Manufacturer controls the design and manufacture of the product 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type  
Examination 
Certificate Number 

IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 

UKEX certificate 
Number 

Fieldbus Junction Box 

FCS-9524-301xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0101X  

FCS-9524-302xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 18.0012X  

Product category – Ex ec nA [ic] 
 

FCS-9512-222 to -241 MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0063X  

FCS-9524-166, FCS-9524-172 to -191 & FCS-9536-101 to -121 
MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box 

 IECEx BAS 17.0067X  

FCS-9524-300xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0092X  

FCS-9548-300xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0093X  

Product category – Ex eb ib mb de tb   
 

93ZX-FB3 Compact Fieldbus Barrier Baseefa19ATEX0023X IECEx BAS 19.0016X  

Product category – Ex eb ib mb   
 

93ZX-FB3 Compact Fieldbus Barrier Baseefa19ATEX0024U IECEx BAS 19.0017U  

Product category – Ex ec nC   
 

MTL SUM5 Universal Isolator System  IECEx BAS 20.0050X  

MTL4500 Series Galvanic Isolators  IECEx BAS 23.0003X  

CPM/CCM16 Series Backplane Assembly with MTL4500/4600 
Isolators 

SGS24ATEX0013X 
SGS24ATEX0014X 

IECEx SGS 24.0011X  

Product category -  ia 

RLU 328 Relay Unit Baseefa04ATEX0225X   

Product category -  d 
 

A type PEX7250-36W Annunciator System Baseefa05ATEX0054   

A Type PEX7250 Annunciator Baseefa06ATEX0089  BAS21UKEX0563X 

Product category -  mb, d, e, ib [ia] 
 

A Range of Fieldbus Enclosures Type FCS-**** Baseefa08ATEX0293X   

 
 
 

Products for which the company manufactures the product, but for which the following company controls the design: 
 

Eaton Electric India Private Limited– Ref 2372 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

Product category – d, i, m, t, e 

93ZX-FB2-XX-XX Fieldbus Barrier System  IECEx SGS 24.0046X 
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Products for which the company manufactures the product, but for which the following company controls the design: 

 
Siemens AG 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

Product category – EEx  ib 

Ex i-Interface SIWAREX IS Typ 7MH4710-5BA und 7MH4710-5CA TUV01ATEX1722X IECEx TUN 06.0002X 

 
 
 

Products for which the company manufactures the product, but for which the following company controls the design: 
 

Relcom, Inc 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

Product category – nA,  nL,  ic 

F304, F308, F312, F316  IECEx FMG 11.0017 

Product category – ia 

Interconnection blocks and terminator assembly Type : FCS-MB…and FCS-MBT LCIE02ATEX6212X  

 
 
 

Products for which the company controls the design, but for which the following company manufactures the product: 
 

Eaton Electric India Private Limited– Ref 2372 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type 
Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

UKEX Certificate 
Number 

Product category - ia 
 

MTL 5314 Standard IS Trip Amplifier Supply BAS98ATEX7136 IECEx BAS 05.0010 BAS21UKEX0466 

MTL 5051 Intrinsically Safe Serial Data Communications Isolator BAS01ATEX7158 IECEx BAS 05.0021 BAS21UKEX0465 

MTL 7700 Series Shunt Zener Diode Barriers (IIC) BAS01ATEX7217 IECEx BAS 04.0025 
IECEx BAS 04.0026 

BAS21UKEX0440 

MTL 7700 Series Shunt Zener Diode Barriers (IIB) BAS01ATEX7218 IECEx BAS 04.0025 BAS21UKEX0441 

    

MTL 2904A Opto Coupler Baseefa04ATEX0231U IECEx BAS 13.0011U  

MTL 2904B Opto Coupler Baseefa05ATEX0036U IECEx BAS 19.0095U  

    

Entity Spur Connector Type 9321-SC, & EExia Spur Connector 
Type 9322SC 

Baseefa03ATEX0108X IECEx SGS 23.0003X  

    

PCL45USB configurator for MTL converters SGS24ATEX0059 IECEx SGS 24.0018  

    

TFR257 Transformer Baseefa11ATEX0177U IECEx BAS 11.0093U  

FP32 Fieldbus Surge Protection Device Baseefa04ATEX0260X IECEx BAS 13.0095X  

The Range of Surge Protection Devices “ZoneBarrier” CAT 6 Baseefa13ATEX0257X IECEx BAS 13.0136X  

SD**xxx Series and SD**Mxxx Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa02ATEX0211X IECEx BAS 12.0003X BAS21UKEX0558X 
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Products for which the company controls the design, but for which the following company manufactures the product: 
 

Eaton Electric India Private Limited– Ref 2372 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type 
Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

UKEX Certificate 
Number 

SSP***X Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa13ATEX0023X IECEx BAS 13.0017X  

    

MTL SUM5 Universal Isolator Baseefa19ATEX0022X IECEx BAS 19.0018X BAS21UKEX0566X 

    

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Digital In 
modules 

SGS23ATEX0017 IECEx BAS 23.0011 BAS23UKEX0024 

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Digital Output 
modules 

SGS23ATEX0018 IECEx BAS 23.0012 BAS23UKEX0025 

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Analogue Input 
modules 

SGS23ATEX0019 IECEx BAS 23.0013 BAS23UKEX0026 

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Analogue 
Output modules 

SGS23ATEX0020 IECEx BAS 23.0014 BAS23UKEX0027 

MTL4500 & MTL5500 Series Galvanic Isolators – Miscellaneous 
modules 

SGS23ATEX0021 IECEx BAS 23.0015 BAS23UKEX0028 

    

IOP32(D) / SLP*(D) Series Surge Protection Device  IECEx BAS 21.0030X  

Product category – ib 
 

Spur Connector-Entity Type 9323-SC Baseefa04ATEX0246X   

Product category – Ex ib, Ex ibD   
 

9108 4 Segment Redundant FISCO Power Supply Unit Baseefa09ATEX0127 IECEx BAS 09.0055  

Product category – Ex d, e, ib, mb 
   

937X-FB-**-** Fieldbus Barrier Module Baseefa09ATEX0184U IECEx BAS 09.0081U  

937X-FB2-**-** Fieldbus Barrier Module Baseefa14ATEX0111U IECEx BAS 14.0057U  

93ZX-FB2 Fieldbus Barrier Module Baseefa15ATEX0147U IECEx BAS 15.0099U  

93ZX-FB2 Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa15ATEX0149X IECEx BAS 15.0100X  

Product category – Ex d, e, ib, mb, tb 
   

937X-FB-**-** Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa09ATEX0185X IECEx BAS 09.0082X  

937X-FB2-**-** Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa14ATEX0112X IECEx BAS 14.0058X  

93ZX-FB2-XX-XX-XXXX Fieldbus Barrier System Baseefa17ATEX0139X IECEx BAS 17.0112X  

Product category – Ex e   n   m 
 

FCS-9512-xxx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0016X  

Product category – Ex e mb 
 

Fieldbus Terminator F93-XE Baseefa14ATEX0117U IECEx BAS 14.0060U  

FCS-9512-304xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box Baseefa19ATEX0073X IECEx BAS 19.0061X  

FCS-8512-305 Fieldbus Megablock Enclosure SGS22ATEX0029X IECEx BAS 22.0022X  

Product category – Ex d, e, mb 
 

9378-FT Fieldbus Terminator Baseefa09ATEX0323U IECEx BAS 09.0087U  

9376-SP  Trunk Surge Protector Baseefa09ATEX0324U IECEx BAS 10.0005U  

FCS-9504-17X Fieldbus Megablock Enclosure Baseefa15ATEX0072X IECEx BAS 17.0122X  

Product category – nA 
 

F809F Foundation Fieldbus Diagnostic Module  IECEx BAS 11.0110U  

9191-FP 4-Segment Power Supply Module  IECEx BAS 11.0113U  

MTL4854 HART Multiplexer System  IECEx BAS 14.0125X  

HCU16-xxx HART Connection Unit  IECEx BAS 14.0126X  
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               Number: 0703 
               Issued to: Eaton Electric Limited 

 

Cert – Qaschedule – issue 7 - February 2008 

Products for which the company controls the design, but for which the following company manufactures the product: 
 

Eaton Electric India Private Limited– Ref 2372 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type 
Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

UKEX Certificate 
Number 

MTL-YOKNIO Backplanes  IECEx BAS 15.0096X  

    

MA15E Range AC and DC Power Surge Protective Device with 
Filter 

 IECEx BAS 19.0076X  

Product category – nA    nC 
 

MTL5314 Standard I.S. Trip Amplifier Supply  IECEx BAS 15.0144X  

Product category -  mb, d, e, ib [ia] 
 

A Range of Fieldbus Enclosures Type FCS-**** Baseefa08ATEX0293X   

Product category -  ia   t 
 

TP**-*-* Series Surge Protection Devices Baseefa04ATEX0251X IECEx BAS 07.0045X BAS21UKEX0560X 

Product category - d 
 

TP48 and TP32 Range of Surge Protection Devices Baseefa04ATEX0053X IECEx BAS 15.0056X BAS21UKEX0559X 

Product category - e 
 

FS32 & FS32G Surge Protection Device  IECEx BAS 17.0015X  

MTL-YOKNIO Backplanes  IECEx BAS 15.0096X  

MTL-YOKSNIO Backplanes Baseefa15ATEX0238X IECEx BAS 15.0160X  

Product category - ec 
 

MA15E Range AC and DC Power Surge Protective Device with 
Filter 

 IECEx BAS 19.0075X  

SD**xxx  & SD**Mxx Series Surge Protection Devices  IECEx BAS 19.0108X  

Product category – Ex ec nA 
 

FCS-9504-xxx, FCS-9508-xxx & FCS-9512-xxx MTL Foundation 
Fieldbus Junction Box 

 IECEx BAS 17.0045X  

FCS-9524-301xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0101X  

CPM/CCM16 Series Backplane Assembly with MTL4599N and 
MTL4626 Isolators 

SGS24ATEX0013X 
SGS24ATEX0014X 

IECEx SGS 24.0011X  

Product category – Ex ec nA [ic] 
 

FCS-9512-222 to -241 MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0063X  

FCS-9524-166, FCS-9524-172 to -191 & FCS-9536-101 to -121 
MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box 

 IECEx BAS 17.0067X  

FCS-9524-300xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0092X  

FCS-9548-300xx MTL Foundation Fieldbus Junction Box  IECEx BAS 17.0093X  

Product category – Ex eb ib mb de tb 
 

93ZX-FB3 Compact Fieldbus Barrier Baseefa19ATEX0023X IECEx BAS 19.0016X  

Product category – Ex eb ib mb 
 

93ZX-FB3 Compact Fieldbus Barrier Baseefa19ATEX0024U IECEx BAS 19.0017U  

Product category – Ex ec nC 
 

MTL SUM5 Universal Isolator System  IECEx BAS 20.0050X  

MTL4500 Series Galvanic Isolators  IECEx BAS 23.0003X  
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Schedule to ATEX / UKEX Quality Assurance Notification / IECEx Quality Assessment Report  

               Number: 0703 
               Issued to: Eaton Electric Limited 

 

Cert – Qaschedule – issue 7 - February 2008 

 
Products for which the company controls the design, but for which the following company manufactures the product: 

 
Eaton Industries Middle East LLC - 6601 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

Product category - ia 

FCS-9332-xxx Fieldbus Temperature Transmitter SGS20ATEX0096X IECEx BAS 20.0038X 

 
 

Products for which the company manufactures the product, but for which the following company controls the design: 
 

Controlled Systems Limited – Swadlincote Derbyshire 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

Product category –  iaD   ia op 

9400 Series Ethernet Modules Sira 07ATEX2064X  

Product category - [Ex ia]   D 

9468-ET Ethernet Isolator Sira 07ATEX2065  

Product category - [Ex ia]   [Ex ib] D 

9491-ps 12VDC IS Power Supply Module Sira 08ATEX2188 IECEx SIR 08.0072 

Product category -  Ex ic (ia)   nLc                       

9468-et 10/100 Ethernet Isolator Sira 08ATEX4130X IECEx SIR 08.0032X 

Product category -  Ex nAc  nLc  [ia]  [ib]  

9491-ps 12VDC IS Power Supply Module Sira 08ATEX4310X IECEx SIR 08.0117X 

 
 

Products for which the Manufacturer supplies under a Trade Agent arrangement which are manufactured by: 
 

Fluidwell BV, Eisebhowerweg 1, 5466 AB Veghel NL. 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

Product category - ia 

MTL661, MTL662, MTL663 and MTL664  Loop powered indicator KEMA03ATEX1194X  

 
 

 
Product Functional Safety Certificates – The Quality System has been assessed against Baseefa Publication P16 : Application and 

Extension of EN 13980 in the field of Product Certification to the IEC 61508 Series of Standards 
 

 
Product type designation 

 

 
Certificate number 

MTL4501-SR / MTL5501-SR Baseefa09SR0140 
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Schedule to ATEX / UKEX Quality Assurance Notification / IECEx Quality Assessment Report  

               Number: 0703 
               Issued to: Eaton Electric Limited 

 

Cert – Qaschedule – issue 7 - February 2008 

 
Products for which the Manufacturer manufactures the product under a Trade Agent Arrangement, for the following company: 

 
Yokogawa Electric Corporation - 1415 

Product Type Designation 
Type Examination 
Certificate Number 
(Including ATEX) 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

Product category -  Ex nA 

Base Plate for Barrier (A2BN4D)  IECEx BAS 15.0097X 

Base Plate for Barrier (S2BN4D) Baseefa15ATEX0240X IECEx BAS 15.0161X 

 
 

Products for which the company controls the design, but for which the following company manufactures the product: 
 

S.C. Cooper Industries Romania S.R.L 

Product Type Designation 
ATEX Type Examination 
Certificate Number 

 
IECEx Certificate of  
Conformity Number 
 

Product category – m    i   op is       

Gecma COM module RT Sira14ATEX5062X IECEx SIR 14.0031X 

Product category – m  i 

Gecma Display Module yy Sira14ATEX5063X IECEx SIR 14.0032X 

Product category – e  m 

Gecma PSU Module Sira14ATEX5061X IECEx SIR 14.0030X 

Product category – op is     i 

Gecma RT Safe Area Unit Sira14ATEX9328X IECEx SIR 14.0115X 

Product category – e    m    i    op is 

MTL Gecma TC COM Module Sira16ATEX5180X IECEx SIR 16.0062X 

Product category – e    m    i    op is     t 

MTL Gecma aa Workstation Sira14ATEX5064X IECEx SIR 14.0033X 

MTL Gecma TC Workstation Sira16ATEX5181 IECEx SIR 16.0063 

 
 


